
Install the bolt assemblies 
over the rear support beam.  
It is important not to 
overtighten the nuts, as the 
support beam may deform! 

Installation Instructions for Pull-Out Units – Universal Base Models 

For mounting on beam and floor  
Type : UE-370, UE-670.2, UE-870, UE-17415 

BEAM-MOUNTED 

FLOOR-MOUNTED Bakfötter 

Rear pallet stop 

M8x20 Self-
clinching bolt 

 Place the pull-out unit on the support beams 
2 pcs M8 x 100 / M8 x 150 carriage bolts 

Secure the rear support 
beam with an M8x25 
bolt and an M8 locknut. 

 2 pcs M8 Nyloc nuts 

M8 flange nut 

M8x20 Self-
clinching bolt 

Front pallet stop 

M8 flange nut 
Rear pallet stop 

M8x20 Self-
clinching bolt 

M8 flange nut 



1 

FLOOR-MOUNTED 

2 pcs M8x25 flange screws 

Front feet 

2 pcs M8 flange nuts 

2 pcs M8 flange nuts 

2 pcs M8x25 
flange screws 

M8x20 Self-
clinching bolt 

M8 flange nut 

M8x20 Self-clinching bolt 

Rear pallet stop 

M8 flange nut 

Front pallet stop 

Rear feet 



Montera bultförbanden 
över bakre bärbalken  

Viktigt att inte dra åt 
muttrarna för hårt då 
bärbalken kan deformeras! 

Montageanvisning Utdragsenheter – Basmodeller Universal 

För montering på balk och golv 

Typ : UE-370, UE-670.2, UE-870, UE-17415 

BALKMONTERAD 

Placera  utdragsenheten på bärbalkarna. 2st M8 x 100 / M8 x 150 vagnsbult 

Säkra bakre bärbalk 
med M8x25 bult och 
låsmutter M8 

2st Mutter M8 Nyloc 

Flänsmutter M8 

Pressbult M8x20 

Främre pallstopp 

Bakre pallstopp 

Pressbult M8x20 

Flänsmutter M8 

Bakre pallstopp Pressbult M8x20 

Flänsmutter M8 
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GOLVMONTERAD 

Framfötter 

2st Flänsskruv M8x25 

Bakfötter 

2st Flänsmutter M8 

2st Flänsmutter M8 

2st Flänsskruv M8x25 

Pressbult M8 

Bakre pallstopp 

Flänsmutter M8 

Främre pallstopp 

Pressbult M8 

Flänsmutter M8 


